# BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

FILE No. 106 08

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: MARUNO, Yaye, (Mrs. Eizaburo).
HOME ADDRESS: 2275 McGill St., Vancouver, B. C.  Now at - 504 Alexander St., Vancouver, B. C.
Now at - 504 Alexander St., Vancouver, B. C.  REGISTRATION NUMBER 02045 / SEX: Female AGE: 24
OCCUPATION: Housewife.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: None.
MARRIED?" Yes.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Eizaburo.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at - Kelowna, B.C., but will be moved to Beaver Dell, B. C. about the 16th June, 19 NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Ichiro (M).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same.  AGE OF CHILDREN: '3 yrs.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 3 YES.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None.
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None.
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None.
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None.
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). None.

9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None.
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 504 Alexander St., Vancouver, B. C.
	rick building, two storeyed apartment house, Declarant has four is suite.  Agent.  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: MINK Ker & Ker, Howe St., Vancouve
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$15.00 per
	paid up to the end of June, 1942.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None.
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None.
1.	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  None. (Declarant has sold all furniture).
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None.
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
3.	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTYNone.

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE July 17/43
Our File No. 10608	
Full Name MARUNO, Yay	eko (Mrs. Eizaburo) (Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 02025	Male - Female Age July 8, 1917 (Check)
Former Address 2275 McG11 504 Alexan	1 St., Vancouver, B. C.  der St., City
Date Evacuated June 16/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	Josepho, Och June 5/42
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother(KOBAYASHI) RVU	Name of Husband Elzaburo #02047  Name of Father Decid
Names of Children under 16	
Requested by H. Watkins	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Maruno transferred Lot 12, Blk 4,	wife. I was informed by Hobson, Christie & Co., that Yacho D.L.184 M.W.D. Plan 178, Vancouver, B.C. to Hinaye Maruno(Ma. appear to be Mrs. Eacho (Eizaburo) Maruno, our file #11613 was the brother of Hinaye

# LEARLING SUSSERVE

F120 No. 10609

October 8,1947

#### Ron Maroka Marulo, Bereito 02015

This file reveals no limbilities.

This summing is contibled to be in a coordance with information on the

October 8,1947

File No. 10608

October 8,1947

#### Re: Yayeko MARUNO, Reg. No. 02045

This woman had been living at 2275 McGill St., Vancouver, but at the time of her declaration to the Custodian, whe was at 504 Alexander Street. She signed a declaration to the Custodian on June 12,1942, and was evacuated on June 16,1942.

Chattels: In her declaration Mrs. MARUNO stated that she had sold all furniture. However, on October 4,1943, her husband Eizaburo MARUNO, File 10832, asked this office to release for shipment the following articles stored with the tenant at 2275 McGill; flower wase, silverware, 2 boxes of books, bandsaw, rubber hose, electric appliances, suits, other clothes, sewing machine and chinaware. On Nov.9, 1943, a trunk, 14 boxes of household goods, 4 cartons, 1 sewing machine, 1 pcl.of household goods, 1 bundle hose and a crosscut saw were shipped to Eizaburo MARUNO at Shalalth. Freight costs of \$11.48 and packing & handling costs of \$15.00, were paid from the account of Yayeko MARUNO. From 2275 McGill St. there were shipped to K. Tabayashi, File 9245, 2 cases of household goods, on which freight charge of \$3.73 and packing charge of \$1.50 were charged to the account of Mrs. MARUNO. A sewing machine from 2274 McGill was shipped to Miss Hinaye MARUNO, Revelstoke, and shipping charge of \$2.24 and packing charge of \$3.00 on this machine were charged to Mrs. Tayeko MARUNO. In connection with the \$3.00 packing charge on the sewing machine, there is no bill on file for this, and the file of Hinaye MARUNO shows a packing charge of \$6.00, paid by Hinaye MARUNO for goods from 2275 McGill. There is nothing on the file of Hinaye MARUNO to show that goods other than the sewing machine were shipped to her, and it is possible that an error has occurred in connection with the packing charges of Samuel Barrett for goods removed from 2275 McGill

In letter of October 4,1943, to Mrs. Harrison, the tenant at 2275 McGill, Mr. Eizaburo MARUNO, instructed that the goods which he did not wish shipped be disposed of as follows: The stove to be sold at \$10.00. Mrs. Harrison paid \$10.00 to this office for the stove and this sum was credited to the account of Mrs. Yayeko MARUNO. The staircase carpet was to be sold, and Mrs. Harrison paid to this office \$25.00 in connection with this sale. The money was credited to Mrs. MARUNO. The dressing table Mrs. Harrison was to purchase as she wished, and the sum of \$15.00 was paid to this office and credited to Mrs. MARUNO from this sale. A couch, clock and garden tools were given to Mrs. Harrison ByrMr. MARUNO, but Mrs. Harrison did send direct to Mr. MARUNO the sum of \$5.00 apparently in return for these articles. Mr. MARUNO requested that chinaware, apart from one teaset, were to be sold. Dishes to the value of \$10.00 were sold by Mrs. Harrison and the funds paid to the Custodian and credited to Mrs. MARUNO. The total sum credited to the account of Mrs. MARUNO from the sale of these goods was \$60.00. The total sum charged to her account for packing, moving and freight on goods shipped from 2275 McGill was \$36.95. The balance of \$23.05 was sent to Mrs. MARUNO on June 5,1947.

Securities: Mrs. MARUNO declared a \$500.00 Victory Bond belonging to her son, Ichiro; a joint account with her husband, Savings Acct. #1553, in Royal Bank of Canada, Hastings & Manaimo, Vancouver - \$1,000.00; Savings Acct. #2338, in same bank -\$2,000.0 Current Acct, Royal Bank, Main & Hastings -\$792.46. None of these items were brought under the control of the Custodian.

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10608 - Page 2

This file shows that Mrs. Isyeko MARUNO was, as at March 26,1943, the registered owner of real property, W.3/4,Lot 22 of Lot 35, Plan 364, Town of Hastings Suburban Lands, 2575 Pandora St., Vancouver. However, sales papers, dated November 17 1940 transferred title in this property to Takiko KITAMURA. This conveyance was registered on May 19,1943, and the property is dealt with in the file of KITAMURA, KI.991, who was the actual owner at the time of evacuation.

The premises at 2275 McGill, in which Mrs. MARUNU's chattels were left, was owned by Miss Hinaye MARUNO and File 9347, gives details of the administration of that property.

Mrs. MARUNO's file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Junatisan,

Odtober 8,1947

/FM

File to. 10608

June 5, 1947.

Tayeko (Mrs. Eizaburo) MARUNO heg. No. 02045

HES HARDING THE HOP COME IN SECTION to the Custodian, stated that she ind sold all her property, but in letter of Oct. 4/43 to Mrs. N. Sarrison, tenunt of 2275 McGill St., Mrsk MARUNO states as follows:

store - to be sold for \$10.00

stair case carpet - sell, if it has not been included with sale of the

house.

dressing table

requested fire. Harrison to purchase

- Mrs. Harrison paid \$15.00 to this office for

- irs. Harrison paid 110,00 into the office as

Mrs. Harrison sold this for \$25.00 and remitted this sum to the Cuptodian to be credited to dre

purchase of this dresser. 

MARUNO.

payment for this stove.

- she advised Mrs. Harrison she could

have this.

o later - given to Ars. Harrison carden tools

Cloud Tase - requested shipment OF VOLUME 2 boxes of looks hendeaw rubber bose -electric appliances-suits é other clothes sewing machine chinavara ~

- requested sulpment of one tea set, and asked Mrs. Harrison to sell the balance.

One shipment of two cases, one shipment of 23 cases, including

l trunk

14 boxes of household goods
4 cartons of household goods

1 sewing machine

1 piece household goods

1 bdle hose

l cross cut saw was made to Mrs. MARUNO. Total cost of pacing and shipping these goods anount to \$36.95 and this sum was deducted fro her funds with the Custodian. Mrs. Harrison sold dishes belonging to

Mrs. MARUNO for the sum of \$10.00 and turned the money into this office to be credited to the account of Mrs. MAKUNO.

Total from sale of goods amounted to \$60.00, less \$36.95 packing and shipping charges, leaving a credit balance of \$23.05 in the account of Mrs. MARUNO.

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on fill

ASS 5/13

Alley engline in interest that an union buy when the on Angelia Service and the second 7 2 4 7

Single Williams

#### MEMORANDUM FOR FILES.

MR 15/163

Extract from letter dated April 7th, 1942, from the Land Registrar, Vancouver, B.C.

. W. Lot 22, Lot 35, THSL., Plan 364

Registered Owner: Yaveko Maruno, 512 Alexander St. subject to Right to Purchase in favour ot Takaaki Kitamura.

Certificate of Title: In.

artial awner: Taraar, Kitamura

SHEET NO. DATE CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY FOR CHARGES ON ARTICLES WAYELLED Shipper's Name From, Number, Station W/8 Date W/B No. - Description of Articles and Marks Advances 12,060 TOTAL ted by this Congress is subject to its published terms and regulations. All claims for overcharge must be sent to the Audifor of Freight Receipts, Nontreal, appointance by treight bill. Mail to Local Freight Aper

COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE COLUMN COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO TH

PRINCIP PREIGHT BILL

EHEET NO.

	g area	state o	e w
Out & Destruction			

PRO.

DATE

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

From, Number, Station

W/B Date

W/B No.

Shipper's Name

Car Init. & Number

2028 CUSTOS OF ENERT PROP CP242715

tto of Personal	- Description of Articles and Marks	Weight	Plate	Freight	Advances	Prepaid	Cottent
1 (21) 30	Hus aver 🧺	150	149	224		224	
	W 4			71C. RY	CO-		
1	My or		F	المراقع المراق	STEVA STEVA	cuarie/s	SECTION
200 do m	ridly marund	<u> </u>	U	(2	A Rec d	MOVE 20:	949
	for the Company	Agent	Per		Refer	ed Make Cheque	p (Cyclin)

All freight transported by this Company is subject to its subject to research and regulations. All claims for overcharge must be sent to the Auditor of Freight Receipts, Montresi, accompanied by freight bill.

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO

Mail to Local Freight Agent

## FREIGHT BILL-PREPAID CHARGES

Waybill No	7824	ASTERN RAILWAY CO., Dr. 6  Shipping Bill No. 704	Car No		- PREPAID
CONSIGNES GESTIN	KEKON AND HOUSE	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	WEIGHT	PATE	GHARGES
SWEATH.		1 TRK 14 BX M H GDODS 4 GTN 1 GET SENING MACHINE 1 PCL M H GOODS 1 BOLE HOSE 1 CROSSCUT SAN  (MACHINE)  1 CROSSCUT SAN  (MACHINE)  2 CROSSCUT SAN  (MACHINE)  (MACHINE)	900  SSS File 1  Ans.  Relent		11 43 55 11 48 SECTION 1942

Pacid NUV 26 1943 The Custodies of Energ Organty Merenney B.C. Cear Sus; -De Museu at 2275 Me fiel H. have disclided to just my diseased of left of the aline satisface to Three Wellie Haven july je finkry after the house. Olume for the release for the alique mentioned dresser; I received a Bill of Filling for 11.45 for your physical to me sent The Henricon send the believe the purpose so please House Truly Mrs. & Mercons

December 9, 1943. 10608 Mrs. Yaye MARUNO, Registration No. 02045, Minto City, B. C. Dear Madam: Mrs. Harrison, 2275 McGill Street, we shipped a sewing Chinaje Mhaeno machine to Mr. Seiji INOUYE, Kelowna. The letter, together with the Bill of Lading, has been returned to us. The Post Office state "Not called for". Please advise us to whom we should send the Bill of Lading, otherwise the sewing machine will remain unclaimed. We have a cartage bill for your account amounting to \$3.00 with insufficient funds at your credit to pay this amount. We should be obliged if you would remit this amount to us. Yours truly, G. B. Spain Protection Department GBS/ms

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor Street. Ottawa, Ontario. the second second second second second a 422 temper of your part February 11, 1944. s the witters of the state of the de deraile top said lovely dis-F. G. Shears, Esq., Director. Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Mr. Shears: Re: Mr. & Mrs. E. Maruno and
Nellie Harrison I am enclosing a copy of an intercepted letter, the original of which is on file here, together with the money order referred to. Service of the Colombia State of the Action of the Colombia It appears that this lady is deliberately misinforming the Custodian and I would appreciate your getting the facts from Mr. Spain who is referred to in the letter, and any other information which relates to the matter, and then let me have a report. The Custodian may decide to prosecute under the Regulations. If you have any letter signed by Nellie Harrison that she sold the carpet for \$25.00 rather than \$30.00, you might preserve the letter and let me have a copy of same. If you think it worth while you might have this lady in and get a statement from her but do not disclose that the letter is held by this office. Yours very truly. Protection of the second second net set a recent G.W. McPherson
Executive Assistant 

506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C. 17th February, 1944. 10608 Q.W. McPherson, Esq., Executive Assistant. Office of the Custodian, Victoria Building, Ottava, Ont. Dear Mr. McPherson: Referring to your letter of the 11th instant in which you enclose copy of an intercepted letter from Mrs. Nellie Henderson to Mr. & Mrs. Meruno. The file reveals that upon the sale of the property Mrs. Harrison advised the Marunos that their house had been sold. Mr. H. Maruno then wrote to Mrs. Harrison asking for certain goods to be shipped and instructed her to sell a stove for \$10.00 and that if the stair carpet was not included in the sale of the house for Mrs. Harrison to also dispose of same. Mr. Maruno also advised our office of his wishes in this regard and Mr. Green made arrangements for the items requested to be shipped. The \$10.00 for the stove was paid into this office and also \$25.00 fo the carpet. The money was not given to Mr. Spain as stated in Mrs. Harrison's letter, but Mrs. Harrison knowing Mr. Spain by name, due to his contacts in regard to the chattels, enquired for Mr. Spain when paying the money at our office. The ceipt for the money was given by our Accounting Department on the 11th January. I have contacted Mrs. Harrison and the story seems to be that she did only sell the carpet for \$25.00. She is emphatic and positive about this and has given me the name of the purchaser but at the present moment I have not been able to contact the person. Beyond asking Mrs. Rarrison to give me a full statement of the carpet transaction I did not mention to her our knowledge either of her letter or the payment to the Harunos of \$5.00. She informed me that she had sent \$5.00 to these people and had advised them that the carpet was sold for \$30.00. This was on account of the that the carpet was sold for \$30.00. This was on account of the kindness which the Marunos had displayed to her in offering to give her a couch and a few other items and she felt she wanted to pay something and conceived this idea as being the way of doing it.

#### G.W. McPherson, Esc.

I think with this information on our file and a confirmation from the purchaser that this matter can be allowed to rest.

I do notice that Mr. Maruno in writing to Mrs. Harrison mentions a couch that she can keep and also a dressing table which she may pay for as she wishes.

Yours very truly,

F. G. Shears, Director.

PGS/PMH

1. L. 20 - 19 PM EVACUATION SECTION The No. 1060s.
Referred Referred Party Land Speed Shis: gan Hunt The go La A 25 - 20 9 1 2 Le A 25 - 20 2 Le A 25 - 20 2 Le yiser me Jeling on Jan Jan L. L. Pail you Lond J. D. would stay help your Eine Luyrak.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATEBURY Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor Street, Ottawa, Onterio. March 9, 1944. r. G. Shears, Esc., Director. Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Teneouver, B. 6. Degree Mrs. Shielenest Re: Mr. & Mrs. Maruno & Mrs. Nellie Harrison With reference to your letter of February 17th, would you kindly advise whether or not you have contacted the purchaser of the carpet. We are still holding the intercepted letter and money order in this office but would like to close our file in this connection if it is decided that no action will be taken. Yours very truly, I hamall G. W. McPherson Executive Assistant 

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 10608 11th March, 1944. G.W. McPherson, Esq., Executive Assistant Office of the Custodian. Victoria Building. Ottava, Ont. Dear Mr. McPhersons Ret Mr. & Mrs. Maruno & Mrs. Nellie Harrison I am in receipt of yours of the 9th March and am sorry you have not been communicated with before but I was figuring that my letter of February 17th would conclude the matter as far as the intercept letter was concerned. For your information we obtained from Mrs. Edna Sueyork a letter dated February 20th in which she definitely states she bought the earpet for the sum of \$25.00 and holds a receipt for that amount dated January 5th, 1944. This letter is now on our file. Yours very truly, F. C. Shears. Director. FGS/PMH

#### Mrs. Busaburo Tave MARUNO

	Date	Particulars	Debit	Gredit	Ralance
1943	October 22	Sale of store Sale of dishes		8 10.00 10.00	
	November 18	Sale of vanity		15.00	
	November 20	Ck 6379 - Freight on 23 pachages to Minto City via P.G.E. Ck 6380 - Freight on sewing machine to Reveletoke via C.P.R. Ck 6360 - Freight on 2 cases to Revelstove via C.P.R. Ck 6381 - Sam Barrett - trans. packing & shipping 23 cases Ck 6381 - Sam Barrett - packing & shipping 2 cases	2.24. 3.73 15.00 - 1.50 -		

CR \$ 1.05